OP \$190.00 164579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro Door, Inc.		12/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cintas Corporation No. 2
Street Address:	6800 Cintas Boulevard
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1645791	METRO DOOR	
Registration Number:	1651319	METRO DOOR	
Serial Number:	77753178	METRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77753173	METRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS A DIVISION OF METRO DOOR, INC.	
Serial Number:	77753174	METRO SERVICE SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77753175	METRO SERVICE SOLUTIONS A DIVISION OF METRO DOOR, INC.	
Registration Number: 2714912		USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE METRO DOOR, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0187

900191780

Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess Address Line 1: One East Fourth St. Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CI7800MA0350 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Courtney A. Laginess Signature: /Courtney A. Laginess/ 05/12/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 10 source=CintasMetroMerger#page1.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page2.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page3.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page4.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page5.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page6.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page7.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page8.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page9.tif source=CintasMetroMerger#page10.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"METRO DOOR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:49
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4910885 8100M

101172538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8418648

DATE: 12-10-10

State of Delaware - Division of Corporations DOCUMENT FILING SHEET

FAX

Priority 1 (One fir) DATE SUBMITTED	Priority 2 Priority (San	nty 3 Pnonty 4 (24 Hour)	Priority 5 (Must Approval)		Priority 7 (Reg Work)
REQUESTOR NAME ADDRESS	CORPORATION SERV 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, DE 19808	Suite 400		ILE DATE 12/	
ATTN. PHONE NAME OF COMPANY O 1 7 2 5 3 SRV NUMBER	TENTITY Circles 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	tro Dog 547 -	poratey	(OE) RESERVI	10 885 (NV)
	T Owners	NGE of AGENT/OFFIC		_ CHANGE OF STO	оск
CORPORATIONS FRANCHISE TAX - Y FILING FEE CERTIFIED COPIES EXPEDITED FEES RECORDER FEES	\$		MESSENGI FED. EXPR REGULAR FAX No. OTHER	ER/PICKUP ESS Acct.# MAIL. NSTRUCTIONS	
APOSTILLEScoul	• -	1.1	2010 R	ypt al	lacour
CREDIT CARD CHARC	GES on to charge my credit card for t	this service:			
300 have my bethorized			Exp. Da	ate	}
Signature			Printed Name		
AGENT USE ONLY	V039018 11:5		INSTRUCTIONS Fully shade in the required rarker, staying within the teacher that the subnification of the subnifi	square nitted as a separate item, with	i

9000014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 12/10/2010 FILED 11:49 AM 12/10/2010 SRV 101172538 - 3014547 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

METRO DOOR, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2

(a Nevada corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Cintas Corporation No. 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Metro Door, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Metro Door"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Corporation permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges Metro Door into the Corporation.
- 5. The Corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45040.
- 6. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December $\underline{9}$, 2010 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge Metro Door into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized to consummate the Merger, whereby Metro Door will merge with and into the Corporation; and, BE IT

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby expressly approves the Merger and the Plan of Merger; and, BE IT

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Michael T. Mahoney, Robert E. Coletti or any other officers of this Corporation be, and they each hereby are, authorized to execute and to deliver, on behalf of the Corporation, the Plan of Merger together with any and all ancillary agreements, articles or certificates of merger, affidavits, closing or other certificates, applications or other documents that such officer or officers may deem necessary or desirable to give full force and effect to the Merger or to carry out the purposes of the Plan of Merger, each in such form or forms as Michael T. Mahoney, Robert E. Coletti or such other officer executing the same may approve, whose execution shall finally and conclusively evidence such approval of the Corporation; and, BE IT

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Michael T. Mahoney, Robert E. Coletti or any other officers of the Corporation shall be, and they each hereby are, authorized to take (or to cause to be taken) any and all actions that such officer or officers may deem to be necessary or desirable to give full force and effect to the Merger, the purposes of the Plan of Merger or the foregoing resolutions, including, but not limited to, making all filings necessary or appropriate with the Secretary of State of Nevada and the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Executed on December 10, 2010

CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2,

a Nevada corporation

3y: _____

Name: Robert E. Coletti Title: Assistant Secretary

37049111







Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20100916691-95

Filing Date and Time

12/10/2010 8:50 AM

Entity Number

C11510-2000

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>Articles of Merger</u> (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Metro Door, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Delaware	corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Cintas Corporation No. 2	The second secon
Name of surviving entity	Characteristic Section (Control of Section Control
Nevada	corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2)	Forw Neva	rarding addre ida (if a forei	ess where cop gn entity is the	les of proces survivor in	ss may be se the merger -	nt by the Sec NRS 92A.190	cretary of State on:):	of
		Attn:						
		c/o:		kyn sa samuju jo kaladana dinapar sara a san i ta				
3)	Choo	se one;	La Northwest Ref Hall Andre West, a feetings opposited proprietation of a security	man mandrania, ing manganang karanda di kapapaga taon da 1980.	pp	mandada ya wakana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an		
	X	The undersi (NRS 92A.2	gned declares 10).	that a plan of	f merger has t	een adopted	by each constitu	ent entity
		The undersi entity (NRS	gned declares 92A.180).	that a plan o	f merger has l	een adopted	by the parent do	mestic
4)	Owne	er's approvat	(NRS 92A.200)	(options a, b	or c must be	used, as appli	icable, for each e	ntity):
·		If there are	more than four the required in	meraina enti	ities, check bo	x and attach	an 8 1/2" x 11" bi the appropriate	lank shee!
	(a) O	wner's appro	ral was not req	uired from	فتأك ميتناسك أن مواجع مستوان ومثالة والاراديان والانتشاء واستناف مستأد سن		والمستعدد وسمعه الاواجاء المالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والم	
	1	ame of mer	ging entity, if	nonlienblo			93 Mar - No. 1 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 & 2 &	
	r	lame of mer	ging entity, if	applicable	www.pa-feet.nam.pa-phromain-market.co/bacebear	واستف المارة كالإسار جارية والمارة المارية والمارة وال	ng ng hanaman da plang ng pagang ng pagang ng n	
	 - -	Name of mer	ging entity, if	annlinahla			ann a channaid fhe, raidhga Phoparthaidh, fach a beann bead a shinn a tha a crime aidh	
	ŀ	Name of mer	ging entity, if	applicable	<u> </u>	الله عليه الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	a manipus (manipus paga paga paga paga paga paga paga pag	umunanan a ³
	-	and, or;	والمعاورة والأوجاء والمعارضة والمعاورة والمعاورة والمعارضة والمعارضة والمعارضة والمعارضة		نافر داداد داد و به و به و به و با و با و با و با و با	المجارعة مكاسط الأمام والمراوية المراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية	em gyanganin jilani, dan 1984 a jayang pipa araw sem 4 dilah 1,4 jay in-p g	ع گود سپسا کست کنداجرا
	i	Cintas Corpora	بعبو بيروا ميداويرا ميد بصد مصده ليسط ليقسا المالات والمذاوات و	4	an ann ann an an ann an an an an an an a		graphic system systems in the second state of the second systems and self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	
	1	Name of sur	riving entity, i	f applicable				

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Metro Door, Inc.	35 Solds Strike for the property of a sold or the sold of the sold strike and the sold of
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or:	

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

A	pproval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
	The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;
	Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:
İ	
L	The distinct of the control is all the control is all the control is a second to the control is a seco
6) Location	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	•
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	and the second s
X	(b) The entire plan of merger is on flie at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).
7) Effecti	ve date (optional)**:

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 10-25-10

^{*} Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An office	cer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of neral partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited					
nartnorchin: A manager of each Nevada i	thership; A manager of each Nevada Ilmited-liability company with managers or one other if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*					
member if there are no managers; A trust	ee of each Nevada business tru	st (NRS 92A.230)"				
If there are more than four merging	entities, check box and attach a	ın 8 1/2" x 11" blank si				
containing the required information	for each additional entity from	article eight.				
Metro Door, Inc.	is the first of the section of the s					
Name of merging entity	ng padi burung Makelela, pi 14, ap promon tapanan dapan dapan dapan kan na par mener ian randan kan dan dalambat dan bara sara par permete par					
X Mullblit	Assistant Secretary	12/_/2010				
Signature	Title	Date				
Robert E. Coletti						
Name of merging entity	1					
X						
Signature	Title	Date				
		and the state of t				
Name of merging entity	, (general terre) terres d'un constitut de la constitue de 19 dépuis (est, 5,0 depuis despréssements terrésement par à 18 de de la desta	Market of the Market week on September of public a top the representation for expenses to expenses.				
X	ا المنافع منظم المنبول المنافع الم					
Signature	Title	Date				
anne de la manage anticologo (el control per en que per en propriem el per propriem antique per acumente en estado en el sus descentes anticologo en estado en el sus de control en estado en el control en el		appropriate to the state of the				
Name of merging entity	ر من المنظم المنظمة	and the state of t				
X	aper hay prompt of the hyperbolish games against promptoment from political relations for the first of the serves and the	graphic graphs and advantal data and the second of the sec				
Signature	Title	Date				
and,	merimorrania alfretanto, fordado intenta como a total quales famo um perfet (1/4 = 1 (1/4)), (1/4),	i whatered his own was time Schaleshaders School Species and Species and management of the				
Cintas Corporation No. 2						
Name of surviving entity		in a final place are assumed a second and a final place and a fina				
X Shuff Colott	Assistant Secretary	12/ /2010				
Signature Robert E. Coletti	Title	Date				

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004540 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

^{*} The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.